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  FIRE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

 
Inspection Status 

 

Site Address:  1037 Boston Post Rd 
 

 

Business Name:  The Studios @ The Rye YMCA 
 

State Use Classification:   B 

Business Owner:    
Phone:   

Building Owner:    
Phone:   

Emergency Contact:  Robert Maxwell 
 

Phone:  (914) 967-6363 

Building Representative in Attendance:  Robert Maxwell 
 

Phone:  (914) 967-6363 

 

Take notice that the following violations of the New York State Uniform Fire Prevention & Building Code and/or the Code of 

the City of Rye, NY were found to exist at, 1037 Boston Post Rd (The Studios @ Rye YMCA), in the City of Rye, NY on 

June 20, 2023.  The person or entity served with this Order to Remedy must completely cure each violation described in this 

Order to Remedy by July 26, 2023. You are further directed to contact the Fire Department during normal business hours to 

schedule a re-inspection of the premises to confirm full compliance with all applicable codes, laws, rules & regulations. 

Be advised that your failure to correct all violations is a crime punishable by fine, imprisonment or both. 

 

SECTION 1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (PFE’S) YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 906.1.   Are PFE’s installed throughout the space & on the premises as required by code. 
   

b. 906.3.1. Is the maximum travel distance to a PFE 75 feet or less. 
   

c. 906.5. Are PFE’s conspicuously located & readily accessible 
   

d. 906.6. Are PFE’s unobstructed / unobscured from view 
   

e. 906.7. Are PFE’s properly mounted as per the manufacturer’s instructions 
   

f. 906.9. Are PFE’s properly installed: < 40 lbs. max. 5’ above floor; > 40 lbs. max. 3.5’ above 

floor. 
   

 

SECTION 2 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & SMOKE DETECTORS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 901.6.1. Is the fire alarm system inspected, tested & maintained in accordance with NFPA 72 
   

b. 907.4.2.1. Are manual pull stations located within 5 feet of exits & within 200 feet of each other 
   

c. 907.4.2.2. Is the height of the pull station handle located between 42&48 inches above the floor 
   

d. 907.3 Is a fire alarm system provided in existing buildings as per section 907.3.1 & 907.3.2 
   

 

SECTION 3 FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER SYSTEM & FIRE HYDRANTS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 901.6.1. Is the sprinkler system inspected, tested & maintained in accordance with NFPA 25-13 
  Need Report 

b. 901.6.1. Are the main valves secured against tampering in the open position 
   

      Fire Department 
            City of Rye 

     15 Locust Ave,  Rye NY 10580 

914-967-4530 

mailto:jmcdwyer@ryeny.gov


c. 901.6.1. Are sufficient clearances maintained from fire sprinkler heads to fixtures or materials 
   

d. 901.6.1. Is a supply of six spare heads & a wrench maintained on the premises 
   

e. 901.6.1. Are sprinkler heads & cover plates unfinished or of factory applied finish only 
   

f. 901.6.3. Are records of all system inspections, tests & maintenance reports maintained on the 

premises 
  Need Report 

g. 913.5. Is the fire pump inspected, tested & maintained in accordance with this section & 

NFPA 25 
  Need Report 

h. 507.5.2. Is the fire hydrant system properly maintained, operational, compatible w/ NST & 

tested annually 
   

i. 507.5.4. Are fire hydrants & fire protection equipment unobstructed 
   

j. 507.5.5.  Is a clear space of not less than 3 feet maintained around all hydrants 
   

k. 901.8. Are all fire protection systems in place and maintained untampered 
   

 
SECTION 4 STANDPIPE, CABINETS & FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 901.6.1 Is the standpipe system inspected, tested & maintained in accordance with NFPA 25-14 
  N/A 

b. 901.6.1 Has the required flow test been performed within the past 5 years as per NFPA 25-14 
  N/A 

c. 912.2.3 Are standpipe FDC threads compatible with fire department standards 
  N/A 

d. 905.7. Are cabinets containing firefighting equipment unobstructed/ unobscured 
  N/A 

e. 905.7.1 Are cabinets containing firefighting equipment properly identified & labeled 
  N/A 

f. 912.2.1 Are exterior FDC’s fully visible & recognizable from the point of fire department 

access 
   

g. 912.4. Are all FDC’s unobstructed and available for immediate access by the fire department 
   

 

SECTION 5 EXITS, MEANS OF EGRESS & OCCUPANCY YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 1031.2 Are exits & exit enclosure continuously maintained free from obstructions or 

impediments 
   

b. 1031.3 Is the means of egress free from obstructions including accumulated ice/snow 
   

c. 1031.6 Are exits maintained unobstructed by furnishings, decorations, draperies, mirrors, etc.  
   

d. 1031.7 Are existing emergency escape & rescue openings maintained as per this section 
   

e. 1010.1. Are egress doors provided and maintained as required by this section 
   

f. 1004.9 Are all spaces having an assembly occupancy posted with an approved occupant load 

sign 
   

g. 1013.1 Are exits marked by properly located, approved & readily visible exit sign 
   

h. 1013.1 Is the maximum travel distance to any exit sign in an exit access corridor 100 feet or 

less 
   

i. 1013.4 Are tactile exit signs complying with ICC/ANSI 117.1 provided as required by code 
  N/A 

j. 1013.3 Are all exit signs illuminated at all times 
   

k. 1008.1 Are the means of egress and exit discharge illuminated at all times the building is 

occupied 
   

l. 1018.3. Are public aisles in group B & M occupancies maintained at least 36” wide where 

fixtures are placed on one side of the aisle & 44” wide where fixtures are placed on 

both sides 

   

m. 1018.3. Are non-public / non-accessible aisles serving less than 50 people maintained at least 

28” wide, or at least 36” wide where serving 50 or more people 
   

 

 

 



SECTION 6 COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE & WASTE MATERIALS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 304.1. Is the building(s) and premises maintained free from accumulated combustible waste 

material(s) 
   

b. 304.1.2 Is property free from weeds, grass, vines or other growth capable of being ignited 
   

c. 304.2 Is combustible rubbish stored so as not to create a nuisance or hazard to the public 
   

d. 315.3 Are combustible materials properly stored & separated from ignition sources 
   

e. 315.3.1 Is storage maintained 24” or more below the ceiling in non-sprinklered buildings, and 

18” or more below sprinkler head deflectors in sprinklered buildings 
   

f. 315.3.2 Are exits & exit enclosures maintained free from stored combustible materials 
   

g. 315.3.3 Are boiler, mechanical & electrical rooms maintained free from stored combustible 

material 
   

h. 313.1 Is building maintained free from stored fueled equipment (motorcycles, mopeds, 

mowers, etc.) 
   

 

SECTION 7 ELECTRICAL YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 604.1. Is the building free from modified / damaged wiring, devices, appliances, equipment, 

and maintained free from electrical hazards 
   

b. 604.2 Are electrical service equipment areas properly illuminated 
   

c. 604.3 Are proper working space clearances provided & maintained for electrical service 

equipment 
   

d. 604.3 Are electrical service equipment working spaces free from any stored materials 
   

e. 604.3 Are all electrical control panel room doors, panel boards & disconnects properly 

labeled 
   

f. 604.4 Is the building free from unfused multi-plug electrical adapters 
   

g. 604.5 Are electrical extension cords being used in a safe manner as per code 
   

h. 604.6 Are all junction, switch & outlet boxes fitted with approved covers or plates 
   

i. 604.6 Is the building free from open wiring spliced electrical connections 
   

j. 604.8 Are electrical motors maintained free from accumulated oil, dirt & debris 
   

k. 915.1 Are carbon monoxide detectors installed & maintained as required by this section and 

by 1103.9 
   

 

SECTION 8 ELEVATORS, DUMBWAITERS, & ESCALATORS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. [PM] 603.1. Are elevators properly maintained, and is the current certificate of inspection on the 

premises 
  N/A 

b. 606.3 Are approved standardized, pictorial signs posted adjacent to each elevator call station 

on all floors reading “IN FIRE EMERGENCY, DO NOT USE ELEVATOR, USE 

EXIT STAIRS 

  N/A 

c. 606.7. Are keys for elevator car doors & fire department service kept in an approved location 
  N/A 

d. 315.3.3. Are elevator machine rooms maintained free from stored combustible material 
  N/A 

e. [B] 3005.1. Are elevator machine room doors maintained unobstructed at all times 
  N/A 

 

SECTION 9 COMMERCIAL KITCHENS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 906.1.   Are portable Class K fire extinguishers installed within 30 feet of cooking equipment 
  N/A 

b. 904.12.5. Is the fire protection equipment inspected, tested & maintained as per Section 901.6 
  N/A 

c. 904.12.5.2. Are automatic fire extinguishing systems serviced at least every 6 months & after 

system activation, and is the certificate of inspection forwarded to the code 

enforcement official 

  N/A 

d. 904.12.5.3 Are fusible links & automatic sprinkler heads replaced annually 
  N/A 



 

SECTION 10 HEATING SYSTEMS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. [PM] 603.1. Are all heating appliances properly installed & maintained in a safe working 

condition 
   

b. [PM] 603.2. Are all fuel-burning appliances & equipment connected to an approved chimney or 

vent 
   

c. [PM] 603.3. Are heating appliances maintained with proper clearances from combustible material  
   

d. [PM] 603.4. Are safety controls for fuel-burning equipment maintained in effective operation 
   

d. [PM] 603.5. Is the fuel-burning equipment provided with adequate combustion & ventilation air 
   

 

SECTION 11 MOTOR FUEL DISPENSING FACILITIES & REPAIR GARAGES YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 2303.2 Is an approved, labeled & readily accessible emergency disconnect switch provided 

in an approved location within 100’ of, but not less than 20’ from fuel dispensers 
  N/A 

b. 2304.3.4 Are dispenser operating instructions conspicuously posted on every fuel dispenser 
  N/A 

c. 2303.2.4 Are fuel dispensers unobstructed & in clear view of the attendant at all times 
  N/A 

d. 2305.5 Are approved portable fire extinguishers complying with Section 906 with a 

minimum rating of 2-A 20–B:C provided & located not more than 75’ from pumps, 

dispensers, & fill pipe openings 

  N/A 

e. 2305.6 Are warning signs provided & posted within sight of each dispenser as per this 

section 
  N/A 

f. 2305.7 Are weeds and other combustible materials kept at least 10’ from fuel-handling 

equipment 
  N/A 

g. 2306.4 Are above-ground tanks provided with vehicle impact protection 
  N/A 

h. 2306.5 Are above-ground tanks provided with secondary spill containment 
  N/A 

 

SECTION 12 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (HAZ-MATS) YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 407.2 Are S.D.S. sheets for all haz-mats readily available on the premises 
  N/A 

b. 407.3 Are spaces and individual containers containing haz-mats properly labeled and 

identified 
  N/A 

c. 5004.2 Are stored haz-mats provided with approved secondary spill containment 
  N/A 

d. 5003.7.1 Are proper “NO SMOKING” signs provided as per this section 
  N/A 

   

SECTION 13 MISCELLANEOUS YES NO COMMENTS 

a. 403.1 Is an approved fire safety & evacuation plan prepared and maintained for the 

building /occupancy 
   

b. 405.1 Are emergency evacuation drills conducted at the intervals as specified in Table 

405.2 
  N/A 

c. 405.5 Are records of emergency evacuation drills kept and maintained on the premises 
  N/A 

d. 505.1 Are approved address and building numbers properly placed & plainly visible from 

the street 
   

e. 506.1 Are approved key boxes (Knox boxes) provided, properly located, and equipped with 

the proper keys.  
   

f. 703.1 Is all required fire resistance rated construction properly maintained as per code 
   

g. 703.1 Are openings through fire resistance rated assemblies properly protected and 

maintained 
   

h. 5303.5 Are compressed gas cylinders and systems secured and safeguarded against damage 

and access 
  N/A 

i. 5303.6.1 Are compressed gas cylinder caps or collars in place at all times except when tanks 

are in use 
  N/A 

 

INSPECTOR:  LT. CLYDE PITTS     DATE: June 20, 2023 



  

 

INSPECTOR:   LT. CLYDE PITTS     DATE: June 20, 2023 

Item Number REMARKS 

Section 3 -Need Sprinkler System test and maintenance report 
-Need sprinkler head box installed and supplied with spare heads and wrench 

Section 7 -Label Electrical/ Mechanical room door 
-One open junction box found 

Section 13 -Open penetrations in basement walls (missing drywall at base of wall) 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

 

FIRE INSPECTION REPORT, NOTICE OF VIOLATION & ORDER TO REMEDY SAME 

 

1. Portable Fire Extinguishers (PFE’s): 

  

2. Fire Alarm System & Smoke Detectors: 

 

3. Fire Suppression Sprinkler System & Fire Hydrants: 

 

4. Standpipe, Cabinets & Fire Department Connections: 

 

5. Exits, Means of Egress & Occupancy: 

 

6. Combustible Storage & Waste Materials: 

 

7. Electrical: 

 

8. Elevators, Dumbwaiters & Escalators: 

 

9. Commercial Kitchens: 

 

10. Heating Systems: 

 

11. Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities & Repair Garages: 

 

12. Hazardous Materials (Haz-Mats): 

 

13. Miscellaneous:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ZACCAGNINO 

ELECTRIC 

6/20/23 

To whom it may concern: 

This letter is to confirm that all of the exit and emergency 

lighting at 1()37 Boston Post Rd have been inspected and 

authorized by Zaccagnino Electric per a 90-Minute run test. 

Regards, 

Angelo Zaccagnino 

 

President 

ZACCAGNNO ELECTRIC 81 MAPLE AVENUE, RYE NY 10580 914-921-3244 

 

 



OPEN SYSTEMS 
 

April 18, 2023 

Rye YMCA Studio 

1037 Boston Post Rd. 

Rye, NY 10580 

Reference: Annual Fire Alarm Inspection 

To whom this may concern: 

Attached, please find the inspection report for the above referenced location. Our service technician, 
John Lynch, performed the annual inspection of the Siemens FC-901 fire alarm system on March 24, 
2023. 

• All devices tested were in proper working condition during inspection. 

• The audio/visual test was performed. 

• Batteries tested ok. 

• Panel is operating correctly with Central Station. 

• Panel normal upon departure. 

Please be advised a copy of this inspection report must be kept on the premises for the Fire Dept. to 

view upon request. 

Should you have any questions/concerns regarding your fire alarm system or need assistance with any 

of the other services we provide which include: monitoring, sound communications, Integrated Security 

and CCTV, please let us know we would be happy to assist you. 

At this time, we would like to thank you for allowing Open Systems Metro N.Y., Inc. the opportunity to 

provide the annual maintenance of your fire alarm system and look forward to hearing from you soon. 

Sincerely, 

 
Alb rt Forbes 

Inspection Manager 
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OPEN  2 4 2025 

SIEMENS 

1 

RYE Y.M.C.A. 

1037 BOSTON POST RD., RYE, NY 10580 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT 

 SYSTEMå Date: MAR  

 Techs: 

stem:  

DEVICE ADDRESS FLOOR LOCATION RESULTS 
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OPEN  Date: MAR 2 4 2023 Techs: 
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 RYE Y.M.C.A. 
1037 BOSTON POST RD., RYE, MY 10580 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT 
 

 

DEVICE ADDRESS FLOOR LOCATION RESULTS 
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OPEN  Date: MAR 2 4 2023 Techs: 
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3 
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RYE Y.M.c.A. 

1037 BOSTON POST RD., RYE, NY 10580 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT 

 



OPEN  Date: MAR 2 4 2023 Techs: 

S stem: SIEMENS 

4 

DEVICE ADDRESS FLOOR  CATION 
RESULTS 
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OPEN  Date: MAR 2 4 2023 Techs: 

S stem: SIEMENS 
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OPEN  Date: MAR 2 4 2023 Techs: 

S stem: SIEMENS 
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DEVICE ADDRESS FLOOR LOCATION RESULTS 
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RYE Y.M.C.A. 

BOSTON POST RD., RYE, NY 10580 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT 
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RYE Y.M.C.A. 

1037 BOSTON POST RD., RYE, NY 10580 

ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT 

 Date: MAR 2 4 

2023 
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Techs: 
 


